
THE MONETARY TIMES 37July 21, 1916.

Debentures for SaleDIVIDENDS AND NOTICES

DEBENTURES FOR SALE.CANADA CEMENT COMPANY, LIMITED

TENDERS FOR SCHOOL DEBENTURES.

The undersigned will receive sealed tenders for deben
tures up to noon Friday. July 28th, 1916, for $14,000 bearing 
5 per cent, interest, payable in 30 equal annual instalments, 
for the purpose of buying a site and building a schoolhouse 
in Public S.S. No. it, Fitzroy, and marked tenders. r

WM. BOYLE,

PREFERENCE SHAREHOLDERS
iDIVIDEND NO. 16

Notice is hereby given that a dividend of 1M % f°r the 
three months ending June 30th, 1916, being at the rate of 
seven per cent, per annum, on the paid-up Preference Stock 
of this Company, has been declared, and that the same will 
be paid on the 16th day of August next to Preference Share
holders of record 1st day of August, 1916.

The Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from 
August 1st to 10th, both days inclusive.

Bv Order of the Board of Directors,
H. L. DOBLE,

Clerk.
Township of Fitzroy, Kinburn, Ont.

CONDENSED ADVERTISEMENTSSecretary.
'* PnaitiAn, Wllltcd " 'V pCT WOCll 1 " POiltiOM X'SCSflt. A|*Dtl Of

Aaencieo Wanted "Sc. per word; other condensed advertisements. Sc. per word. M?n*mum ch”,,. lor an, condensed advertisement. SOc^ per 
insertion All condensed advertisement* must conform 10 usually ? Uu 
Condensed advertisements, on account of the very low rates charged for 
them, sre payable In advance.

Montreal, P.Q., July 18th, 1916.

BRAZILIAN TRACTION LIGHT AND 
POWER COMPANY, LIMITED RELIABLE FIRM having cargo insurance to offer want

Marine Insurance Company;General Agency for strong , .. „
territory, British Columbia. Apply Box No. 499. ‘ *e Mone
tary Times.

(Incorporated under the Laws of Canada.)

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of 

the Company has declared a dividend of one per cent, on 
the issued Ordinary Capital Stock of the Company, payable 

1 st of September, 1916, to all Shareholders of record on the 

registers at the close of business on the 31st July, 1916.

MOOSE JAW RENTAL AGENTS.—The Ralph Manley 
Agency, Limited, Walter Scott Block, Moose Jaw handle the 
renting of Moose Jaw Improved City Property. Their facili
ties permit them to rent and re-rent property as well as look_ 
ing after collections and any necessary repairs. Established 
1908. Correspondence solicited.

J. M. SMITH, EXPERIENCED ACCOUNTANT, with mx years’ ex-
as Ac-Secretary. perience as Auditor and eight years’ experience 

countant and Office Manager, wishes to secure similar posi
tion, or would accept any special work along above lines. 
Address; H. D Hall, 131 Annette Street, City.

Dated at Toronto, Canada, 15th July, 1916.

IINOTICE OF
Judicial Sale of Property Mr. W. A. Peace, of the Imperial Life Assurance Com- 

panv, is attending the convention of the International Asso
ciation of Rotarv Clubs at Cincinnati, together wtth 1 oronto 
Rotarians. They will also be entertained at Detroit and 
Cleveland.

-

» Pursuant to the Order Nisi and the Final Order for 
Sale in S.C. .0623. Judicial District of Calgary there will 
be offered for sale, with the approbation of a Judge of the 
Supreme Court of Alberta, by Henry M. McCalljum, Auctioneer, 
at the Court House, in the City of Calgary, tn the Province 
of Alberta, at Two o’clock in the afternoon, on Wednesday, 
the 6th day of September, A.D. 1916, standard time, e 
following lands and premises, being and comprising:

1. The whole of the Railways and branches constructed 
or acquired by the Defendant between a point on the Cana
dian Pacific Railway, one mile west of Pmcher“ 
the Province of Alberta, and Beaver Collieries, the Proper^ 
of North American Collieries, Limited, a distance of about 
14 miles, with all lands or right-of-way owned or used by
the Defendant its appurtenant thereto, stations, freight 
houses, side tracks, shops, yards, engine-houses and other 
buildings and structures used in connection with the said 
Railway and Branches, or any part thereof, together with me 
franchises of the Defendant in respect to the same.

Terms: Ten per cent, cash; 15/. in ninety days, 
in mx months ; 25% in 9 months and 25,4 1® 11 mon 
last three payments bear interest at 5%

Dated at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta,
this 3rd dav of July, A.D. 1916.

LAURENCE J. CLARKE.
/ Clerk 9f the Court.

'‘Vancouver’s total losses by fire inside the city 
limits during May was $264.700, according to lire Chiet 
Carlisle’s reports. The insurance loss was $231,230, leaving 
the property loss above insurance $.53,470. 1 he total value
of property involved was $651,22$. The principal lire, also 
the most serious that has visited the city in h number of years, 
occurred at the foot of Gore Avenue on May 28th, in which 
the New England Fish Company’s plant and the grain elevator 
and warehouse of the Alberta Pacific Grain Company were 
badly damaged. The loss at this fire alone amounted to 
$262,000. The department responded to 48 alarms during the 
month, as follows: Chimney fires 9, fires where damage Oc- 
curred, 15 ; tar pot. 1; outside city limits, 3; fires where no 
damage occurted, jo; bush fires, 4: smoke scares. 3, rub
bish fires, 2 ; and exhibition run. 1. The following list shows 
the causes of fires: Chimney fires, 9; carelessness with 
cigarette, t : unknown origin, 4; rubbish, 2 ; blow torch, 1; 
children with matches, 1 ; fixing sparks, 5; oetside city, 3, 
back fire in carburetter, 2; defective fire place, 1; bush fires, 
4; gasoline leak, 1 ; lighting fire with coal oil 1, smoke scare, 
3; defective chimney, 1; overheat’ed^tove, 1 ; exhibition run. 
1; tar pot, i; hot ashes, 1 à explode,!. 1 ; morn-
diary, 1; drying clothes, 1: fires breaking out again, ij The 
insurance paid was $231,230;' property loss above insurance, 
<33.470.

>

*
Approved : “L. F. Clarry. I

1
*

1


